Ogden Preparatory Academy

Board of Directors

ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE INDIVIDUAL GROWTH CHARACTER DEVELOPMENT



1415 Lincoln Avenue Ogden, UT 84403 801-627-2066

What it is

Ogden Preparatory Academy's Governing Body OPA School Land Trust Committee

Why we do it

This is a legal Requirement

- The OPA Board governs by establishing school policies and overseeing government compliance.
- The OPA Board approves all annual plans.
- The OPA Board approves and monitors the annual budget and approves all procurement in excess of \$5,000.
- The OPA Board acts in an appellate capacity for grievances.

Fast Facts

Who

Board Chair - Sara Mejeur Board Vice Chair/Treasurer - Jessica Howell Board Past Chair - Stefanie Zwygart

<u>Board Members:</u> Brenda Gerena

When

Monthly meetings in the Board Room, located upstairs in the ECC Building.

<u>Go here to see the schedule</u>



OPA Board of Directors

ogdenprep.org